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Certified Internal Auditors of Rural Development Programmes 

trained by Centre for Social Audit 

National Institute of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj (NIRD & PR) 

Batch 1 

Sl. No. State Name City /District Internal Auditor Name Contact No. e-Mail Status for engaging 

1 New Delhi New Delhi D.K Panwar 9958690719 dk.panwar60@gov.in Not Available  

2 New Delhi New Delhi Madhu Rawat 8826157427 madhu.r@nic.in Not Available 

3 New Delhi New Delhi Madan Lal 9910363033 madanpao.lal@gmail.com  Not Available  

4 New Delhi New Delhi Ashok Garg 9911811478 ashokgarg1041a@gmail.com Not Available  

5 New Delhi New Delhi S.P Sharma 9811184788 spsharma81954@gmail.com Not Available  

6 New Delhi New Delhi D.K Gopal 8860126367 gopal195454@gmail.com Not Available  

7 New Delhi New Delhi M.S Mathur 9968530338 msmathur0@gmail.com Not Available  

8 New Delhi New Delhi Prahlad Singh 9810934134 psingh010455@gmail.com  Not Available  

9 New Delhi New Delhi R.K Singh 9868240023 rksingh1954@yahoo.com  Not Available  

10 New Delhi New Delhi G.C Joshi 9868966326 girishcjoshi2006@yahoo.co.in  Not Available  

11 New Delhi New Delhi A.K Singh 9968343530 singh.ashokkumar1955@gmail.com  Not Available 

12 New Delhi New Delhi J.R Singh 8527119199 singhjr.dg@gmail.com  Available  

13 New Delhi New Delhi Abdul Qadir 9953255910 abdulqadirshams@gmail.com  Not Available 

14 West Bengal Kolkata Sasanka Shekhar Mondal 8910771310 1957ssmondal@gmail.com Available 

15 New Delhi New Delhi S.K Gupta 9999976682 guptasharwankumar@yahoo.in Not Available  

16 New Delhi New Delhi D.C Devarani 9089438917 devranidc@gmail.com  Not Available  

17 New Delhi New Delhi Ganesh K V  V S S 8179249456 ganesh.mord@gmail.com  Not Available 

18 Telangana Hyderabad H. Shashi rekha 7893661663 rekhaprabhakar23@gmail.com  Available 

19 Telangana Hyderabad Pooja Kanojiya 8466809722 pooja.nird@gmail.com Available 
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Batch 2 

Sl. No. State Name City/District Internal Auditor Name Contact No. e-Mail Status for engaging 

20 Telangana Hyderabad Jadi Vinod Kumar 9640101423 vinodkumar.jadi@gmail.com  Not Available  

21 Telangana Hyderabad A.Bharat 9492661013 bharathaddaganti@gmail.com  Not Available  

22 Uttarakhand Dehradun Narender Kumar 8171621584 nk25630@gmail.com  Not Available  

23 Uttarakhand Dehradun Brijender Kumar Meena 7895339063 brijendra20075042@gmail.com  Not Available  

24 West Bengal Kolkata Abhijit Roy 9007625806 abhijit.aurpo@gov.in  Not Available  

25 West Bengal Kolkata Sankhadip Chakraborty 9674270661 sankhadip_chakraborty@yahoo.com  Not Available  

26 New Delhi New Delhi Manish Pratap Singh 9990882179 mpsongh169@gmail.com  Not Available  

27 New Delhi New Delhi Komal Paul 9971820112 komalpaul@yahoo.com  Not Available  

28 New Delhi New Delhi Naseem Ahmed 9213644786 ahmed.naseem12@yahoo.com Available  

29 West Bengal Kolkata Uttam Roy 9937309588 uttamroy0913@gmail.com  Available  

30 Rajasthan Jaipur Gopal Singh Rajawat 9828064662 rajawatgopalsingh@yahoo.co.in  Available  

31 Karnataka Bengaluru Sharada V. Kumar 9445284079 vksharada@yahoo.com  Available  

32 Karnataka Bengaluru V. Hemlatha 9980853990 hemarvnd@gmail.com  Available  

33 Haryana Chandigarh J.L.Sharma 7042922962 jlsharmaao@gmail.com  Available  

34 Haryana Hisar S.C.Bansal 8130407505 scbansal1958@gmail.com  Available  

35 New Delhi New Delhi Umrao Singh 9868107938 umraosingh1958@gmail.com Available  

36 New Delhi New Delhi Goverdhan Lal 9650845585 glal1958@gmail.com  Available  

37 New Delhi New Delhi Ramesh Kumar Bhandula 8826704944 rkbhandula@gmail.com  Available  

38 Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad Bhupender Kumar 9873499591 bhupendrakumar1956@gmail.com Available  

39 Rajasthan Jaipur Jaspal Singh Doody 9915724436 jpsdoody@gmail.com  Available  

40 New Delhi New Delhi Inderjeet Singh 9971723231 ijsingh48@gmail.com  Available  

41 New Delhi New Delhi Shyam Lal Gupta 9811340532 slgupta40@yahoo.co.in  Available  

42 New Delhi New Delhi P. Muraleedharan 9868858407 muralipallippatt@yahoo.co.in  Available  

43 New Delhi New Delhi Asif 9548451706 asif.mord@gmail.com  Available  

44 Punjab Mohali Negi Ram 9417790606 maktanr@gmail.com  Available  

45 New Delhi New Delhi Anita  Khanna 9811325242 ants19.in@gmail.com  Available  
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Batch 3 

Sl. No. State District Name Contact No. E-Mail Status for engaging 

46 New Delhi New Delhi Mahender Singh 9711869668 mahendra57singh@gmail.com Not Available 

47 Gujarat Rajkot S.N. Parmar 9879696609 snparmer5556@gmail.com Available 

48 Gujarat Rajkot P.K.Yagnik 9825409323 pkyagnik@yahoo.co.in Available 

49 West Bengal Kolkata Kartick Das 9432014897 kartickdas1959@gmail.com Available 

50 Karnataka Kolar P.C. Mangriya 9407514029 Pcmangriya1959@gmail.com Available 

51 Maharashtra Nashik N.R. Baviskar 8668939722 Nrbaviskar123@gmail.com Available 

52 Karnataka Bengaluru Vikraman 8050833510 vikramanpalazhi@gmail.com Available 

53 New Delhi New Delhi M.N. Choubey 9210447379 amolchoubey@gmail.com Available 

54 New Delhi New Delhi Dharam Vir Sidhmukh 9811035344 dsidhmukh@gmail.com Available 

55 New Delhi New Delhi Jagdish Kumar Tharmatt 7780913549 tharmattjagdish@gmail.com Available 

56 New Delhi New Delhi Amresh B N 9911129855 abhiman176@gmail.com Available 

57 Maharashtra Ahmednagar Dinkar Nivrati Kamble 8668981055 dinkarkamble0211@gmail.com Available 

58 Uttar Pradesh Lucknow P.K. Upadhyaya 9452852992 prabhatpdh4@gmail.com Available 

59 New Delhi New Delhi M.K Shrivastav 9868628602 mithil_shri1@yahoo.co.in Available 

60 Maharashtra Pune Dasika Murali Krishna Murthy 9421080250  dmk.murthy@gmail.com Available 

61 New Delhi New Delhi Subhash Chander Sukhija 9654662175 scsukhija@gmail.com Available 

62 Haryana Faridabad Harmohinder Singh Nagra 9971073876 harmohinder.nagra@gmail.com Available 

63 Mizoram Khotla Benjamin Z. Rentheri 9862978463 bena_084@yahoo.com Not Available 

64 New Delhi New Delhi Jagdish Lal Ramnani 9811656414 jlalramnani@yahoo.co.in Available 

65 Rajasthan Jaipur Giriraj Prasad Santollia 9530401407 girrs@gmail.com Not Available 


